TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C&M PHARMACAL, INC		12/31/2002	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENESIS PHARMACEUTICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	9 Campus Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 7	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75008534	GLYTONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)382-2030

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 269-382-0030

Email: jtf@hueschen-sage.us

Correspondent Name: HUESCHEN & SAGE, PLLC

Address Line 1: 107 West Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: Seventh Floor, Kalamazoo Building Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PF FTM 480

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joanna T. FRENCH

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004489 FRAME: 0022

H \$40.00

Signature:	/jtfrench/	
Date:	03/02/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP GLYTONE GENESIS PH#page1.tif source=CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP GLYTONE GENESIS PH#page2.tif source=CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP GLYTONE GENESIS PH#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004489 FRAME: 0023

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

of

C&M PHARMACAL, INC. (a Michigan corporation)

with and into

GENESIS PHARMACEUTICAL, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law

The undersigned officer of GENESIS PHARMACEUTICAL, INC. hereby certifies that:

- Genesis Pharmaceutical, Inc. (the "Corporation") is a business corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Corporation is the owner of all the outstanding shares of stock of C&M PHARMACAL, INC. ("C&M"), which is a business corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Michigan.
- On <u>Dec. 20</u> 2002 the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted the following resolutions providing for the merger of C&M with and into the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that it is advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation that C&M Pharmacal, Inc., a Michigan corporation ("C&M"), the wholly-owned subsidiary of the Corporation, be merged with and into the Corporation pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 713 of the Michigan Business Corporation Act; and further

RESOLVED, that the merger of C&M with and into the Corporation pursuant to and in accordance with the Plan is approved in all respects; and further

RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is authorized and directed to execute and deliver an Agreement and Plan of Merger substantially in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A, with such changes as the officer executing the same may approve (is conclusively evidenced by his or her execution thereof); and further

STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 06:00 PM 12/27/2002
020804412 - 2450572

36437EWYORK.423144.1

RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be, and each of them acting without the others hereby is, authorized and directed to execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger and Articles of Merger with respect to the merger referred to above, and to file such Certificates with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and the Secretary of State of the State of Michigan, respectively, and, where necessary or desirable, to execute, deliver or file with any appropriate governmental or regulatory offices any such additional deeds, instruments, certificates, amendments, consents, waivers and other documents, to take all such further action and to pay such fees and expenses in the name of, and on behalf of, the Corporation as may be required or as any such officer deems necessary or desirable to effect complete consummation of the transactions contemplated by these resolutions, such officer's execution of such document or taking of such action to be conclusive evidence of such officer's authority therefor and the approval and ratification by the Corporation of the documents so executed and the actions so taken; and further

The Merger shall be effective on the 31st of December 2002.

[Signature Page Follows on Next Page]

SCANEWYORKAZDIAKI

TRADEMARK REEL: 004489 FRAME: 0025 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Ownership and Merger on December 27, 2002 and affirms its contents as true under penalties of perjury.

Leonard Mazur

President

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004489 FRAME: 0026